GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEANGAL OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Memo No:2179 NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASA

NOTICE: INVITING TENDER

Date: 24.05.2013

In pursuance to G.O. No. HF/N/MS/70/W/134/04, Dt.11.02.2010, sealed tenders are invited from the reputed Firms / Agencies for providing " **Scavenging & housekeeping**" services in different Hospitals of North 24 Parganas district annexed in list - I for the period up to 31.03.2014 from the date of signing the contract of further instruction whichever is earlier. Application is to be submitted separately for each hospital.

Tender must be submitted in accordance with the Terms & Conditions strictly.

The tender documents will be available from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs. 500/- (rupees five hundred) only in T.R form -7 in the Head of Account 0210-01-800-other receipts-001 collection from miscellaneous service fees-14-service fees (Code - 02100180000114) for each bid document for the period from 31.05.2013 to 07.06.2013 from 01:00 p.m. to 04:00 p.m.

Date of submission of Tender on 14.06.2013, from 10.00 a.m to 02.00 p.m. at office of the undersigned and tender will be opened on the same day at 03.00 p.m.

Tender will not be received after the stipulated date and time under any circumstances. The Tender Committee reserves the right of cancellation, adding, reducing or deferring the tender in total or in partial without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No:2179/1(26)

Date: 24.05.2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to-

- 1. The Savadipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.
 - 2. The Jt. Secretary (MS Branch, Deptt. Of H&FWS, Govt. Of W.B.
 - 3. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of W.B.
 - 4. The District Magistrate & Executive Vice Chairperson, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas.
 - 5. The Addl. District Magistrate (G, North 24 Parganas.
 - 6. The D.I.O, N.I.C with the request to publish this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas.
 - 7. The Karmadhakshya, Janaswasthya-O-Poribesh Sthayee samity of North 24 Parganas, Zilla Parishad.
- 8-10. The Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I/II/III, North 24 Parganas.
- 11. The Treasurer, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas.
- 12.-16. All A.C.M.O.Hs, North 24 Parganas.
- 17.-28. All Superintendents, North 24 Parganas.
- 29. The System Co-ordinator, I.T Cell, Deptt. Of H&FWS with the request to publish this notice in the official website of H&FW Deptt, Govt. Of W.B. 30.Notice Board.
- 31. Guard File.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Name of the hospitals

Sl. No.	Name of Hospital	No. Of Scavenging & housekeeping staff	No. Of supervisor
1.	District Hopital, Barasat	20	2
2.	Basirhat SDH	10	0
3.	B.N Bose SDH	7	0
4.	Salt Lake SDH	5	0
5.	J.R Dhar SDH	5	0
6.	Sree Balaram Seva Mandir S.G.H	4	0
7.	Bhatpara SGH	4	0
8.	Baranagar S.G.H	6	0
9.	Habra S.G.Hospital	3	0
10.	Panihati SGH	9	0
11.	Naihati SGH	7	0
12.	Ashokenagar S.G.H	5	0

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas